NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR



(An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) INNOVATION, INCUBATION & ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

Tel/Fax: +91-9797757234 Email: iiedc@nitsri.ac.in

Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, INDIA

Notice

Team Recruitment for Innovation, Incubation & Entrepreneur Development Centre (IIEDC)

Date: 17th July 2023

The Innovation, Incubation & Entrepreneur Development Centre (IIEDC) at NIT Srinagar is pleased to announce the commencement of its team recruitment process for the session 2023-24. The new team structure will be as follows:

- 1. Entrepreneurship Development Program Cell (EDPC)
- 2. Innovation Cell (IC)
- 3. Grass Root Innovation Design Studio (GRIDS)
- 4. Institute Industry Interaction Cell (IIIC)
- 5. Skill Development Club (SDC)
- 6. Media and Marketing Team
- 7. Public Relations Team
- 8. Logistics Team

We invite all interested students to apply for the team positions in these respective domains. As part of the team, you will contribute to fostering innovation, entrepreneurship, and holistic development within NIT Srinagar.

Important Information:

- 1. **Eligibility Criteria**: Applicants must be currently enrolled students of NIT Srinagar and have a keen interest in entrepreneurship and innovations.
- 2. **Registration**: To register for the recruitment process, visit the following link: https://forms.gle/hzFqT8QGjzF8wH6D7
 - The registration form will be available until 22nd July 2023.
- 3. **Selection Process**: The selection process will be divided into multiple rounds. Shortlisted candidates will be informed via email about further rounds.
- 4. Interview Rounds: Shortlisted candidates will be called for several interview rounds.
- 5. **Final Selection**: Final selection will be based on the performance in the final interview round conducted by the Head, IIEDC.

We encourage all eligible students to take advantage of this opportunity and register for the recruitment drive. For any queries, please feel free to reach out to our coordinators at prable-2020bmec063@nitsri.ac.in or gopika_2020bche004@nitsri.ac.in.

Let's together shape the future of innovation, entrepreneurship, and development at NIT Srinagar!

Regards,

Dr. Saad Parvez

Head

IIEDC NIT Srinagar